### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5464549

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		"ASSIGNOR" IN LINE 5 OF PAP	Corrective Assignment to correct the WORD "ASSIGNEE" TO "ASSIGNOR" IN LINE 5 OF PARAGRAPH 4 OF THE ASSIGNMEN previously recorded on Reel 048376 Frame 0500. Assignor(s) herel confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
FORMAX, INC.			02/15/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	PROVIS	PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	222 NO	222 NORTH LASALLE STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 720			
City:	CHICAG	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOI	S			
Postal Code:	60601				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Property Type					
<b></b>		<b>Number</b> 16017346			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	(773)570-3328			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	16017346 (773)570-3328 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> i			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	16017346 (773)570-3328 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	16017346 (773)570-3328 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> i	ent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(773)570-3328 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF 19 NORTH GREEN STREET	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(773)570-3328 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF 19 NORTH GREEN STREET	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF 19 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(773)570-3328 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF 19 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607 PRV10-102-US-DIV	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(773)570-3328 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be see (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF 19 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607 PRV10-102-US-DIV ERIC D. COHEN	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	16017346 (773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF 19 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607 PRV10-102-US-DIV ERIC D. COHEN /Eric D. Cohen/	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=PRV10-102-US-I	DATA De sent to provided UMBER:	16017346 (773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@ KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLF 19 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607 PRV10-102-US-DIV ERIC D. COHEN /Eric D. Cohen/	ent via US Mail. @kandrip.com		

# 505336074 02/19/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5382855

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FORMAX, INC.			02/15/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	222 NORTH LASALLE STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 720			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60601			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
	1		_	
Application Number:	1	16017346		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	 DATA (	773)570-3328		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ( De sent to	6017346 773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	Insuccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ( pe sent to provided;	16017346 773)570-3328 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	unsuccessful, it will be sent vent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA ( pe sent to provided; (	6017346 773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; ( c	16017346 773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 773) 570-3330	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> @kandrip.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; ( c	773)570-3328 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> @kandrip.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; ( c h 1	16017346 773)570-3328 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel (LINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLI	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> @kandrip.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; ( c h 1 (	773)570-3328 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel (LINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLI 19 NORTH GREEN STREET	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> @kandrip.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA ( pe sent to provided; ( c t t t t t UMBER:	16017346 773)570-3328 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLI 9 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> @kandrip.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; ( c t t t t t UMBER:	773)570-3328 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLI 19 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607 PRV10-102-US-DIV	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> @kandrip.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; ( c t t t t t UMBER:	773)570-3328 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel (LINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLI 19 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607 PRV10-102-US-DIV ERIC D. COHEN	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> @kandrip.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; ( c t t t t t UMBER:	773)570-3328 the e-mail address first; if that is us if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 773) 570-3330 docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLI 9 NORTH GREEN STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607 PRV10-102-US-DIV ERIC D. COHEN /Eric D. Cohen/	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> @kandrip.com	

#### UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Provisur Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 720, Chicago, IL 60601, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged by Formax, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 9150 191<sup>st</sup> Street, Mokena, Illinois 60468, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "HIGH SPEED SLICING MACHINE," which was given United States Application Serial No. 16/017,346, filed on June 25, 2018, now U.S. Application Publication No. 2018/0311853; and

(2) in and to said United States Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention(s), and in and to said patent granted thereon or issued therefrom, and all other patents now or hereafter granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

This assignment expressly includes the complete right to enforce the invention described herein, including all rights of action, injunctive and equitable relief, damages for all past, present, and future infringement, and the recovery of all past, present, and future damages, including, but not limited to, reasonable coyalties and lost profits, for any violation of the invention's United States patent or patent application rights. Assignee does not retain any right to any recoveries for infringement or to sue in its own name with regard to the invention. This assignment expressly grants Assignee all United States patent not been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this agreement not been made.

This assignment relates only to Unites States patent rights and does not transfer foreign patent rights.

Assignor hereby further agrees that it shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to Assignor, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by Assignor.

Assignor hereby further agrees and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR (FORMAX, INC.) Signature:

Date: Fb15, 2019

ON BEHALF OF 🖧 SIGNOR (Mel Cohen, President & CEO)

ASSIGNEE (PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) Signature:

Date: Feb 15, 2019

ON BEHALF OF A SIGNEE (Mel Cohen, President & CEO)

#### PATENT REEL: 049123 FRAME: 0626

**RECORDED: 04/09/2019** 

Assignor\_\_\_